

## **American Federation of Musicians, Local 159**

Mike Grady – Interim President (419-543-8955) Steve Brown – Interim Secretary/Treasurer (419-571-3182)

## December 2023

Dear AFM Local 159 Member,

The time has come to renew your AFM membership for 2024! Please complete the **Membership Renewal Form** by adding your contact information and selecting the appropriate Membership Type. If it is your desire to no longer be a member of Local 159, please select the "Resign in Good Standing" option.

For your selected Membership Type dues, you may choose to:

- Pay the Entire Amount [Due by February 15, 2024] -or-
- **Split the Payments** [1<sup>st</sup> Payment due by February 1; 2<sup>nd</sup> Payment due by June 1]

Should you choose to split the payments semiannually, please take note of the different amounts depending on your type of membership.

## Please return your Membership Renewal Form and Payment to:

Steve Brown AFM Local 159 228 Foxcroft Road Lexington, OH 44904 Check or Money Order [ONLY] payable to: AFM Local 159

You can also pay electronically through: <u>https://members.afm.org/payment</u>. *There is a 6% surcharge for this service*. If you do use this service, still return your **Membership Renewal Form** to AFM Local 159.

If you will be changing your type of membership, please be sure that you qualify by reading through the **Membership Type Information** section of the renewal form.

Please let me know if you have any further questions in regard to membership.

Thank you so much!

Sincerely,

STEVE BROWN